- a) **A Professor Chairperson** Dr. Vineet Kumar, Dean (Academics) & Sceintist-G, FRI Deemed University (for a period of two years)
- b) Four Professors/Senior Faculty Members of the Institution as Members: (for a period of two years)
 - 1. Sh. D.P. Khali, Scientist-G, Forest Products Division, FRI
 - 2. Dr. V.K. Varshney, Scientist-G, Chem and Bio- Prospecting Division, FRI
 - 3. Dr. Anup Chandra, Scientist-F, Forest Botany Division, FRI
 - 4. Dr. Ranjana Negi, Scientist-E, Forest Botany Division, FRI
- c) **Special Invitee** (A representative from among students) (for a period of one year) Shri Sanketh K.V., Student, M.Sc (Wood Science & Technology) 3rd Semester.
- d) One Ombuds person : Dr. S.D. Sharma, (Retd. Scientist)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. P.S to Director, FRI/ V.C, FRI DU for kind information of Director, FRI/VC, FRIDU.
- 2. Dr. S.D.Sharma, (Retired Indian Forest Officer), Ombudsperson of the Students Grievance Redressal Committee, FRI Deemed University alongwith the copy of University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023. (by e.mail sdsharma6008@gmail.com)
- 3. Dr. H.S. Ginwal, Dean (Academics), FRI Deemed to be University alongwith copy of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023. (e.mail ginwalhs@icfre.org)

Contd...2...(P.T.O.)

-2-

- 4. Dr. Amit Pandey, Scientist-G, Forest Protection Division, FRI alongwith copy of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.
- 5. Dr. V.K. Varshney, Scientist-G, Chem. and Bio- Prospecting Division, FRI alongwith copy of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.
- 6. Dr. Anup Chandra, Scientist-F, Forest Botany Division, FRI alongwith copy of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.
- 7. Dr. Ranjana Negi, Scientist-E, Forest Botany Division, FRI alongwith copy of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.
- Shri Sanketh K.V., Student, M.Sc (Wood Science & Technology) 3rd Semester through Course Coordinator, M.Sc. Wood Science.& Technology Course alongwith copy of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.
- 9. Dr. N.K. Upreti, Dean, Research FRIDU & GCR, FRI.
- 10. Controller of Examination, FRIDU.
- 11. All the Heads of the Divisions FRIDU.
- 12. All the Nodal Officers of the Research Centres of FRI Deemed University. (by e.mail)
- 13. All the Course Coordinators, FRIDU.
- 14. All Jr. Consultants, FRIDU.
- 15. All the Wardens of the Hostel, FRIDU.
- 16. All the Notice Boards of FRIDU Office and Hostels.

17. Mrs. Renu Thapa, Technicial, Ph.D. Section, FRIDU with the request to upload this Order and the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulatione, 2023 on the website of FRIDU <u>www.fridu.edu.in</u>. (by e.mail on rthapa@icfre.org)